High precision guide type
Guide
Nil
B
With adjusting bolt
With shock absorbers (2 pcs.)
Adjustment typeStandard stroke (mm)
Bore size

—
—
How to Order
Magnetically Coupled Rodless Cylinder
High Precision Guide Type
Series CY1H
ø10, ø15, ø20, ø25, ø32
∗ For the applicable auto switch model, refer to
the table below.
∗ Auto switches are shipped together, (but not
assembled).
8-15-68
Bore size (mm)
Fluid
Action
Maximum operating pressure
Minimum operating pressure
Proof pressure
Ambient and fluid temperature
Piston speed
Cushion (External stopper)
Lubrication
Stroke length tolerance
Piping
Piping port size
Air
Double acting
0.7 MPa
0.2 MPa
1.05 MPa
–10 to 60°C
70 to 1000 mm/s
Urethane bumpers on both ends (Standard), Shock absorber (Option)
Non-lube
0 to 1.8 mm
Centralized piping type
10 15 20 25 32
M5 x 0.8
Applicable cylinder size (mm)
Shock absorber model
Maximum energy absorption (J)
Weight equivalent to impact object
Stroke absorption (mm)
Collision speed (m/s)
Max. operating frequency (cycle/min)
Weight (g)
3.83
10 15 20 25 32
RB0806
2.94
6
22
RB1006
3.92
6
0.05 to 5
70
4.22